TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2021-22 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course

Supplemental Fee / Description

APPLIED SKILLS

Business Education, Home Economics, Information Technology, Technical Studies

Foods 9/10	\$ 25.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12	\$ 30.00 better ingredients, more labs
Tech Studies Courses	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects
Textiles 10/11/12	No fee - \$45 supplemental cost based on individual projects

FINE ARTS

Beginner Band to Senior Band	\$ 100.00 Instrument Rental Fee for school instruments.		
		(Rental fee maybe higher through local music stores.)	
Music Composition & Theory	\$ 15.00	workbook deposit	

MATH

Math 1	2 and Calculus 12	\$ 100.00	calculator deposit

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

PE 8/9	\$ 20.00	field trips throughout the year
PE 10	\$ 20.00	field trips throughout the year
PE 11 and 12	\$ 100.00	field trips throughout the year
Senior Girls PE	\$ 100.00	field trips throughout the year

N.B. May charge for optional activities.

ATHLETICS

Team Sport (per sport)	\$ 55.00	some sports may require additional fees

REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSIT

Applied Skills

Accounting 11/12 \$ 30.00 workbook deposit
--

Math

Math 8	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit		
Math 9	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit		
AWMath 10	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit		
AWMath 11	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit		
Foundation of Math 10	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit		
Foundations of Math 11	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit		
Foundations of Math 12	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit		
Pre Calculus 11	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit		
Pre Calculus 12	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit		

Science

Science 8-10	\$ 12.00	workbook deposit
Chemistry 11/12	\$ 25.00	workbook deposit

N.B. Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condition. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged or written in.

Certification Programs

Culinary Arts 11/12	\$ 30.00	FoodSafe - Wookbook, Certificate
Foods 11/12	\$ 30.00	FoodSafe - Wookbook, Certificate
PE 9	\$ 10.00	St. John's Ambulance Certification

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Page 1 of 2

TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2022-23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2021-22 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Important Information - Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir